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PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served June 14, 2021. 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Novus International, Inc.:  
 
Christopher T. Cloutier, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-223-1700 – voice 
202-429-2522 – fax 
ccloutier@schagrinassociates.com 
rschagrin@schagrinassociates.com 
service@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of Evonik Corporation: 
 
Matthew T. McGratth, Esq. 
Barnes Richardson & Colburn LLP 
1850 M Street, NW 
Suite 1060 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
202-277-0225 – voice 
202-483-0092 – fax 
mmcgrath@barnesrichardson.com 
 
 

On behalf of Sumitomo Chemical Company, 
Ltd.: 
 
Christine M. Streatfeild, Esq. 
Baker & McKenzie LLP  
815 Connecticut Ave., N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006  
202-835-6111 – voice 
christine.streatfeild@bakermckenzie.com 
Methionine@bakermckenzie.com 
 
On behalf of Adisseo France SAS, Adisseo 
Espana SA, and Adisseo USA, Inc.: 
 
Eric C. Emerson, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP 
1330 Connecticut 
Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
202 429 3000 – voice 
eemerson@steptoe.com 
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On behalf of the Government of Spain: 
 
Angeles Bosch 
Embassy of Spain 
2375 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
202-728-2375 – voice 
washington@comercio.mineco.es 
angeles.bosch@comercio.mineco.es 
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